1993-01
1993-02
1993-03

1993-04
1993-07
1993-08
1993-09
1993-10
1994-01
1994-02
1994-03
1994-04
1994-12

1995-06
1996-01
1996-02
1996-04

INDEX OF ORDINANCES

ADOPTING GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
AMENDMENT SEXUAL HARASSMENT (PERSONNEL REG.)

PROHIBITING UTILITY SERVICE TO LAND WITHIN UNAPPROVED
SUBDIVISIONS

ENVIRONMENT PLANNING AND REVIEW PROCESS

BUSINESS REGISTRATION

OBTAINING AND DISPLAYING OF RURAL ADDRESS

BUSINESS REGISTRATION PENALTIES/FEES

BUSINESS REGISTRATION PENALTIES/FEES

TORRANCE COUNTY PERSONNEL POLICIES

ZONING ORDINANCE

COUNTY HEALTH CARE GROSS TAX RECEIPTS

PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL

AMENDED APRIL 24, 2002 TORRANCE COUNTY ORDINANCE #94-12

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE EFFICIENT AND SANITARY
DISPOSAL AND COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE IN TORRANCE COUNTY;
REGULATING SOLID WASTE, LITTER AND C&D DEBRIS; ESTABLISHING
A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE AND PROVIDING A PENALTY,
SEVERABILITY AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION EXCISE TAX
CP ZONE MORATORIUM REPEAL 95-11
AP-10 ZONE MORATORIUM

ADDENDUM TO THE TORRANCE COUNTY LAND SUBDIVISION
REGULATION REGARDING SUBMITTAL AND REVIEW REQUIREMENT
FOR LAND DIVISIONS



1996-05 DIVISIONS OF LAND WITHIN TORRANCE COUNTY PROVIDING
PENALTY SEVERABILITY AND EFFECTIVE DATE, 07/01/1996

1996-06 AMENDMENT TO TORRANCE COUNTY 96-5 MAKING EXCEPTION TO
LAND SUBDIVISION, 12/2/96

1996-07 TORRANCE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS 12/19/96



