## **INDEX OF ORDINANCES**

1993-01	ADOPTING GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
1993-02	AMENDMENT SEXUAL HARASSMENT (PERSONNEL REG.)
1993-03	PROHIBITING UTILITY SERVICE TO LAND WITHIN UNAPPROVED SUBDIVISIONS
1993-04	ENVIRONMENT PLANNING AND REVIEW PROCESS
1993-07	BUSINESS REGISTRATION
1993-08	OBTAINING AND DISPLAYING OF RURAL ADDRESS
1993-09	BUSINESS REGISTRATION PENALTIES/FEES
1993-10	BUSINESS REGISTRATION PENALTIES/FEES
1994-01	TORRANCE COUNTY PERSONNEL POLICIES
1994-02	ZONING ORDINANCE
1994-03	COUNTY HEALTH CARE GROSS TAX RECEIPTS
1994-04	PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL
1994-12	AMENDED APRIL 24, 2002 TORRANCE COUNTY ORDINANCE #94-12
	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE EFFICIENT AND SANITARY DISPOSAL AND COLLECTION OF SOLID WASTE IN TORRANCE COUNTY; REGULATING SOLID WASTE, LITTER AND C&D DEBRIS; ESTABLISHING A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE AND PROVIDING A PENALTY, SEVERABILITY AND EFFECTIVE DATE.
1995-06	COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION EXCISE TAX
1996-01	CP ZONE MORATORIUM REPEAL 95-11
1996-02	AP-10 ZONE MORATORIUM
1996-04	ADDENDUM TO THE TORRANCE COUNTY LAND SUBDIVISION REGULATION REGARDING SUBMITTAL AND REVIEW REQUIREMENT FOR LAND DIVISIONS

1996-05	DIVISIONS OF LAND WITHIN TORRANCE COUNTY PROVIDING PENALTY SEVERABILITY AND EFFECTIVE DATE, 07/01/1996
1996-06	AMENDMENT TO TORRANCE COUNTY 96-5 MAKING EXCEPTION TO LAND SUBDIVISION, 12/2/96
1996-07	TORRANCE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS 12/19/96